THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR
AMP INCORPORATED, IT 18 SUBJECT TO CHANGE

S|8
s 2
7

LS. 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 145 | O£ 7. 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
144 VoL F 454485-1 HOUSING 58
EEF 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR(.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 57
1 3-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR(.093 DIA X.75) STR G PLATE 1421 1 LFo542-2 PAWL, FEED 56
PRESS RAM DieE 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 141 | CEF 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
FRAME RETAINING 23 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 | 27 691499.1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
(REF)  PLATE (REF) — 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 | &7 | 6905411 FINGER, FEED 53
/ 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 | &7 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
/g CEF 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 / &//242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
1 CEF. 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 | / 650753/ SPACER, TONKER 50
(1o 3 21057-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 | 1 7- 2/002~F BOLT, CRIMPER , 49
T 1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 1341 1 G70602-5 CAM FRE - FEED /43 STROKE | 48
2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 47
— = 1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 132 / 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
23 - CEE, 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
mg PRE-FEED POST-FEED — 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130] 1 455673-1 RAM 43
‘éﬁ " STROKE 15" STROKE (REF) / 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 | 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
e 8 8 ZEE 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 1281 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
gé (REF, 1271 / & 70225-/ DISC, SPACER 41
Se o JE—— 22353-8 SCR, SHLD. (187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | / 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
gg > / 456567-1 SCR,SHLD(I88 DIAX.I25 LG) STRIPPER 125 | / 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
38 f [ 1 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 _ DISC, INSULATION 38
§§ | 123 1 4- g4 70/d /- | DISC, WIRE 37
8 CEF. 3-21064-2 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
£9 ROTATED 121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
2% |80° 2 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) DRAG 120 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1 227338 SCR,-BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 119 | ZZF, 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
B LT 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP 118 | 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
CEF, 1-24073-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 117 31
= EEF. 2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SG ADJ BLOCK | 116 | £rF. 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
i 2 2-21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .50) SHEAR 115 | 1 /- 4S55%7/-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
3 2 2-21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.50) R STRIP GUIDE 114 | / /- 455888-O | SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
8 k 13| 2 [-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
o 1 2-21003-0 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X, 50) CAM 12| 1 470544-/ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
o . 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY 111 ] 1 240792/ DRAG, STOCK 25
= / - 23030~/ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL)CPDISC |110 | 1 6- 670504 -4 | GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
§ SCR, SKTHD CAP(6-32X )REARSHEARPLATE [109] 1 60438 -] GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
@ 2 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X.50) DEPRESSOR 108 22
2 1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 | BAF 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
. 3 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 / J58750-/ | ARM,STRIPPER 20
1 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 105§ 1 458979-/ | STRIPPER 19
ELF. 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 HOLDER, TERMINAL
CEF, 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR)
i 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SG ADJ BLOCK 102 / 6G/667-1 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
LEF. 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) B |5
KEF 455747/ GUARD WW/NDOW Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) ) 14
NOTES: — 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) B |3
OIL, LUBRICATING 771/ 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
i l= ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 7 210112 SCR, DRNE (#7 x .19) D PLATE 76 | / 690461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS | 4\264 -} PLATE , | DENTIFICATION 751 / & 0457~ | HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) |10
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- ZEF. 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 74| / 462006-1_| SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) . K
LICATOR. / LSIB77 -3 PLATE,STRIP GUIDE COVER 731 1 4--£83403~8 | ANVIL B 8
7/ 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
&- USED IN PLLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN L 690517-1 SPACER 71 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. X 22594-8 NUT, HEX 701 / 465830 -2 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
/A\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
y WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN 240633-1 BUSHING 67 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
£3 AMP-0-LECTRIC PRESS. 455680-1 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 -456 4024 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1]
FE L~ 176205 WITH QTY. OF FEF. 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 § arv PART NO DESCRIPTION EM
SPEC) CEPT 40632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTM 64 ¥
,e;;? ,,,ﬁ%"gf,",f?M fg@@ 77) §m59,3 pmaﬁzm 3;‘,{,_m ENT FEED ROD %3 | CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
) KEY: 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 g‘ PAD LTR ICR!MI;;!EIGHT [ wire S!Z; STRW}@NGTHJ 224553 - 2 ?
i 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61 A 028 LG )88ke)] BEAID
j-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Zr7 | 458178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 0] B Nor | L/seD . 34 5
i CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR , c ~or YisED pryep——
REPL&CEME NT: QrTyY PART NO DESCRIPTION L%M C’QY’EZ' *
o D AOT | LSELD ol
: g - LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 REMARKS No rev]] | Cf::: ::; T;?E FEED APPL INST
% 5 MACHINE OiL. TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUL 4 # ) 'Z,7Q Al Sodo
it g £c NONE WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE] PRESS NO
N g (&» GREASE LIGHTLY APPL USED ON MAGCH SERIAL NO 2L DISTRIBUTION LG 188 (aé') - SCsA35°5" }%
% MAGCHINE PART NO REMARKS /:D,{yét/:_f-fﬁ /4/{/////52 szgcf/g/c k
3 CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO '
ORIGINAL W EE NUST BE FLACED N WigeE BBE, |
ADDRESS FURCHASE ORDER CUSYQMER CQPY ‘}
§ eIy ENG APP FIELD ENG COPY %
£l g | GOEAF AL T L f 2 | E
¢ s s R —— TSET UP GAGE] 10~1 i
§ % 1462637~ ﬁ” 394 S\ AMIP Ivcorroraren X MT
- DI_|ECR - 06~ OBz 5YA I/ANERCA [y e gp v AR Sl fmisburg. Pa.
v O e 0150~ -0 f*;'? o 1oy :é}:g@ T 2, poasac e s
C | Oibad-7R855.57 “f«jﬁ v |8 -7 { \ﬁ;{m ,"?58(&)"2 : N
5ist - Z‘f 2 &;%gi?ffo&;‘?‘ég e o LURAVE  MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE ,-:@Ls}vaommma% {
5 ool Trademert of AMP incorporated PIF| LTR | REVISION RECORD  |APPDATE|P|F| LTR REVISION RECORD __ |APP|DATEIR|FILTR | REVISION RECORD  |APP|DATE, SIDE FEED (MIN! ConTACY SERIES YME )|
AMP 29833 (4-76) | PN poy CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | =~ |




